Net premiums written 238,143
Net premiums earned 225,303
Total revenues 274,498

Income before tax 41,101
Income tax expense 13,672
Net income 27,429$

Common stockholders net income per share:
Basic 1.32$
Diluted 1.32$

Adjustments:
Ceded premiums written 668$
Income tax expense 234
Net income impact 434$

As revised:
Ceded premiums written (10,661)$
Net premiums written 238,811
Net premiums earned 225,971
Total revenues 275,166

Income before tax 41,769
Income tax expense 13,906
Net income 27,863$

Common stockholders net income per share:
Basic 1.34$
Diluted 1.34$

HALLMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years ended December 31, 2008, 2007, and 2006

F-10

The following table presents the effect of the correction on our previously reported consolidated balance sheet as of December
31, 2007.

As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Balances as of December 31, 2007
Prepaid reinsurance premiums 274$   668$   942$
Total assets 606,314   668   606,982
Current federal income tax payable 630   234   864
Total liabilities 427,127   234   427,361
Retained earnings 58,909   434   59,343
Total stockholders' equity 179,187   434   179,621

The following table presents the effect of the correction on our previously reported consolidated statements of cash flows for
the year ended December 31, 2007.

For the Year
Ended

December 31,
2007

As previously reported:
Net income 27,429$
Change in prepaid reinsurance premiums 1,355
Change in current federal income tax payable (1,502)
Net cash provided by operating activities 80,337

Adjustments:
Net income 434$
Change in prepaid reinsurance premiums (668)
Change in current federal income tax payable 234